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treasurer shall be approved by the county treasurer of 
his county. The county treasurer shall give to said 
town, village or city treasurer a receipt for said bond 
so approved, and file and safely keep said bond in his 
office. 

SEariorT 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1877. 	 • 

CHAPTER 170. 

AN ACT relating to town insurance companies. To legalize 
the action of the Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Company 
of the towns of Troy and East Troy, of the county of Walworth. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN 1. The acts of the Farmers' Mutual Fire At  iesauxed. 

Insurance Company of the towns of Troy and East 
Troy, of the county of Walworth, insuring property of 
the citizens of the town of Spring Prairie, as provided 
in chapter twenty-seven, laws of 1876, are hereby le-
galized and declared valid to all intents and purposes. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after. 
its passage 

Approved March 7, 1877. 

[Published March 18,1877.1 

CHAPTER 171. 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the board of supervisors of the 
town of Star Prairie, in the county of St. Croix, Wisconsin, in 
building a bridge across Willow river, in section No. 86 of 
said town. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrIoN 1. The acts of the supervisors of the town sots legalized. 

of Star Prairie, in the county of St. Croix, in building 
a bridge across Willow river, in section number thirty-
six (36) of said town, are hereby legalized, and the 
chairman of the board of supervisors of said town 
and the town clerk are hereby authorized to issue town 
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orders of said town tl the contractor for the payment 
of the same in accordance with the contract 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1877. 

[Published March 20, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 172. 

AN ACT to prevent certain officers and teachers from acting as 
agents in the sale of school books. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

school officers 	SECTION 1. From and after the passage and pub- 
::t to be 	filiation of this act, it shall be unlawful for any county 
for bouts. 	superintendent, or any officer or teacher of' any public 

school, district or public school in this state, to act in 
any manner, either directly or indirectly, as agent or 
solicitor for the sale of stationery or of any school 
book or books. 

Penalty for 'do- SECTION 2. Any person violating the provisions of 
lotion.  this act, upon conviction thereof before any court of 

competent jurisdiction, shall be fined for the benefit of 
the school fund of his or her school. district, not less 
than fifty dollars nor more than two hundred dollars, 
in the discretion of the court 

SECTION 3. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1877. 

[Published March 14, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 173. 

Duty of state librarian. 

AN ACT in relation to the exchange of the laws, documents and 
supreme court reports of this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconein, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. It is hereby made the duty of the state 

librarian to forward to the congressional library two 


